

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW) Goods and Services (Form10b -GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS) if there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter , the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



Republic of the Philippines  
**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**  
 Municipality of Allacapan  
**4th QUARTER CY 2021**

Reference No.	Department/ Office	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Supplier/Bidder	Bid /Total Amount	Bidding Date
8178988	MHO	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines	650,000.00	3E Drug	Emily dela Cruz/ Tuguegarao City	634,989.00	Nov.26,2021
8164235	SBO	Establishment of Radio Station	500,000.00	Fel-Ital Electronics	FELICIDAD PUYAL MENDOZA	495,000.00	Nov.23,2021
8271526	DepEd North	Procurement of Sports Equipment	362,150.00	Goldwyn Enterprises	Edgardo dela Cruz/ Tuguegarao City	318,450.00	Dec.21,2021
8294947	M.O	Purchase and Delivery of Fireworks	75,000.00	Skyglitters Enterprises	Ballesteros, Cagayan	75,000.00	
8271412	MCR	Purchase of 1 unit Printer, 1 unit laptop	97,500.00	Sphere Computer Center	Jenny Ann B. Agraan/ C.west Allacapan	97,498.00	
8272756	M.Treasury	Purchase of 1 unit laptop, 1 units Printer	54,000.00	AG InfoTech Solutions	MakaManila	53,000.00	
8179103	MSWD	Purchaseand Delivery of Rice	62,500.00	National Food Authority	Matucay, Allacapan, Cagayan	62,500.00	
8053813	Mayors	Purchase of Fuel, Oil and Lubricants	1,350,000.00	HRA Enterprises	Henry Agcaoili/ C.East, Allacapan, Cagayan	1,350,000.00	
8054583	MENRO	Purchase and Delivery of Seedlings	175,000.00	M.Yusoph Plant And Nursery	M.Yusoph / Iguig,Cagayan	170,000.00	
8198518	Mayors/GSO	Purchase of 1,250 T-shirts for the76th founding anniverary	175,000.00	Rosalies Enterprises	Rosalie Umblas/ Centro East, Allacapan, Cagayan	175,000.00	
8253039	M.O	Purchase and Delivery of food and snacks	124,800.00	R.G Sian Enterprises	Centro West, Allacapan, Cagayan	124,800.00	
8053902	SBO	Purchase of Diesel	125,000.00	HRA Enterprises	Henry Agcaoili/ C.East, Allacapan, Cagayan	125,000.00	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents.

**En.P JHOMAR J. SALEM**  
 BAC Secretariat Head

**En.P ROMMEL T. URSUA**  
 BAC Chaiperson

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW) Goods and Services (Form10b -GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS) if there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter , the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



Republic of the Philippines  
**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**  
 Municipality of Allacapan  
**4th QUARTER CY 2021**

Reference No.	Department / Office	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Supplier/Bidder	Bid /Total Amount	Bidding Date
8054109	MDRRMO	Purchase of Generator Set	55,000.00	Jan M Enterprises	Jan M Enterprises / Aparri, Cagayan	55,000.00	
8054583	MDRRMO	Purchase of Ppe's in the RESCUELYMPICS	64,000.00	CB General Enterprises	Cabatuan, Isabela	58,000.00	
8271412	MDRRMO	Purchase of 1 unit laptop 1 printer	75,000.00	Sphere Computer Center	Centro West, Allacapan, Cagayan	75,000.00	
8252876	Mayors/GSO	Purchase of Longsleeve shirts	374,000.00	DTC Printworks Inc.	San Antonio, Q.C ,Metro, Manila	374,000.00	
8253233	MENRO	Purchase of 4 units collapsible tent	98,020.00	KDR Glass Aluminum	Ramcy Rabanal/ Cento East, Allacapan, Cagayan	98,020.00	
8253126	MAYORS/GSO	Purchase of Tokens and Giveaways	605,000.00	J.D Tumbaga Store	Centro West, Allacapan, Cagayan	378,745.00	
8299229	MHO	Supply and delivery of Food and snacks and other materials	202,100.00	FT Udani Fastfood	Centro East, Allacapan, Cagayan	202,100.00	
8279063	Mayors/Seniors	Purchase of Polo Shirt with print	200,000.00	Rosalie's Enterprise	Centro West, Allacapan, Cagayan	200,000.00	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents.

**En.P JHOMAR J. SALEM**  
 BAC Secretariat Head

**En.P ROMMEL T. URSUA**  
 BAC Chaiperson

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW) Goods and Services (Form10b -GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS) if there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.



Republic of the Philippines  
Municipality of Allacapan  
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

**4th QUARTER CY 2021**

Reference NO.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date
8047665	Concreting of Barangay Road	400,000.00	Gagaadangan, Allacapan, Cagayan	Dandex Construction	Rosalia Agatep/ Lasam, Cagayan	399,879.37	10/11/2021
8047701	Repair of 2 units Grabage Truck	271,000.00	Poolacion, Allacapan, Cagayan	RFQ	By Administration		
8053949	General repair of Accordion	120,000.00	Poolacion, Allacapan, Cagayan	RFQ	By Administration		
8088880	Construction of CHB Lined Canal	299,500.00	Bessang, Allacapan, Cagayan	Primitivo P. Estabon Construction & Hardware	Lilibeth F. Eslabon / Aparri, Cagayan	299,356.00	10/21/2021
8107227	Construction of Perimeter Wall	405,000.00	Capanickian Norte, Allacapan, Cagayan	Primitivo P. Estabon Construction & Hardware	Lilibeth F. Eslabon / Aparri, Cagayan	404,525.00	11/05/2021
8121588	Construction of Barangay Bridge	260,423.00	Bimubongan, Poolacion, Allacapan, Cagayan	Failed Bidding			
8223625	Repair/Improvement of Public Market (Water System)	63,400.00	Poolacion, Allacapan, Cagayan	RFQ	By Administration		
8263526	Construction of Evacuation Facility	3,000,000.00	Mapunao, Allacapan, Cagayan	JIRK Construction	Engr. Ronald E. Matas/ Tucalana, Lari-10, Cagayan	2,994,352.86	12/20/2021
8265329	Concreting of Barangay Road	250,000.00	Cataratan, Allacapan, Cagayan	JEICCA Builders	Jenro Cyn M. Ochoa / Sta. Cruz, Ballesteros, Cagayan	246,999.73	12/17/2021
	Improvement of Capaitan Small Water Impounding Project		Capaitan, Allacapan, Cagayan	Dandex Construction	Rosalia Agatep/ Lasam, Cagayan		
8273942	Supply and Installation of CCTV	65,000.00	Centro East, Allacapan, Cagayan	RFQ			
8278855	Installation of Christmas Tree and Christmas Lights	70,000.00	Poolacion, Allacapan, Cagayan	RFQ	By Administration		

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents.

**En.P JHOMAR J. SALEM**  
BAC Secretariat Head

**ROMMEL T. URSUA,EnP.**  
BAC Chairperson



